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- COW-CALF PROPUCTION ---- TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION

ESTIMA~eo COSTS AND RETURNS' E COW
UNI.PRDVEO 8RUSH:~OUNT V

ITEM wt:.IGHT UNrT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH CO T/UNIT COST

1 • GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 4.10 CWT. 92.00 0.38 1.3.3~

HEIFER CALves 3.90 CWT. 82.0 0.30 95.q4
CULL COWS 9.50 cwt. 60.00 0.07 39.90
OeER LEASE 1.00 ACRE 2.00 25.00 -'Q..a.Q~_.

TOTAL 329.18
•

2. VARIABLE COSTS

SALT &. MIN. HEAD 10.00 1.00 10.00
VET MEDICINE HeAD 3.00 1.00 3.00
RANGE OJBES LB. 0.10 75.00 7.50
HAY BALE 2.2$ 2.00 4.50
SALES CON'" DOL. 5.00 1.00 5.00
C US TOM HAUL I NG HEAD 0.$0 1.00 0.50
FENCE REPAIR HEAD 8.40 1.00 8 •• 0
WATER FAC IL REPR HEAD 2.00 1.00 2.00
Mise EXPENSE HEAD 10.00 1.00 10.00
MACHINERY(FUEL.LUBE.AEPl DOL. 6.16
EQUIPM£NT(FUEL.UUBE.A&P) DCL. 0.06
LABOR. ~RACTOR & MAC~tNERV HRS. 3.05 1.80 5.49
LA OR. LIveSTOCK HRS. /3. 9.00 27.45
INTEREST ON OPEA.CAP•• D(L. 0.1 23.19 2 • .3.2-

TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS 92.38

3. INCOME ABOVE VAR IABLE COSTS 236.79

4. FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT ACRE 3.50 25.00 81.50
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL. 0.10 821.86 82. 19
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL. 0.10 4.25 0.42
OEPR. ON COW PURCHASED DOL. 7.50
OEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED 0(1.. 5.00
DEPR. ON HORSE DOL. 0.88
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL. 0.85
OTHER Fe. MACH &. eQUIP. DCL. JJ.a.~_

TOTAL FIXED COSTS 197.96

5. TOTAL COSTS 290.34

6. NET RETURNS 38.83

SPRIN~ AND FALL CALVING. 76 CALF CROP. 3X DeA~H LOSS ON COWS.
lOX REPLACEMENT RATE. 10.0 0 ACRE R CH. 400 A.U.
QlTIMAT£O FOR 1979-80. T XAS AGRICULTURAL eXTENSION ERVICE
Budlet informatio1l presented is prepared sole y as a general, lUid line and is not intended t
recogniz or to predict the eosts and retut:rls f'tOll anyone particuLar farm or ranch operatio

TedS AgriC*f I ExteMton service. The Texas AlaM Unlvenlty I¥ttem • c~ Pf , Olrector •CoIl.~, Texaa



HOURLY COST SUMM4RY FOR IMPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS BUOGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---ll 012000 120 1

TOTAL PERFORM OPe
ANNJAL OWHER PATE COST

PURCHASE SALVAGE YEARS HOURS DEPR./ INTEREST/ INS./ TAX=:S/ SHIP/ HOUR/ P~R

M~CHINE SIZE PRICE VALUE OWNED USED HOUR HOUR HOUR HOUR HOUR ACRE HOUR
PICKUP 0.50 4500. 1976. 4. 1300. 0.555 0.249 0.015 0.035 0.604 1.000 4.280

ANNUAL COST SUNMARY FOR eaUIPNENT AND LIVeSTOCK--BVDGET NUMBER 11 012000 120 1

LI M: LIST OEPREC- INSUR- FUEL HOURS TOT OWN- TOT OPER-
HO. ITEM SllE UNIT PRICE IATIGH INTEREST ANCE TAXES REPAIRS ANO LUBE LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR

1 STOCK TRAILeR 16.00 CWT. 1900.00 1~.00 95.00 4.75 9.50 9.50 0.0 0.0 204.25 9.50
2 STOCK SPRAY~ 150.00 CAL. 1000.00 100.00 50.00 2.50 5.00 10.00 0.0 0.0 107.50 10.00
3 TACK 1.00 DOL. 500.00 50.00 25.00 1.25 2.50 5.00 0.0 0.0 53.75 5.00

51 cow RAISED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 0.0 75.00 3.75 7.50 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.25 0.0
52 COW PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 37.50 60.00 3.00 6.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 46.50 0.0
54 BULL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1500.00 100.00 120.00 6.00 12.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 118.00 0.0
55 HEIFER RA ISED 1.00 HEAO 450.00 0.0 45.00 2.25 4.50 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.75 0.0
95 HORSE 1.00 HE::AO 750.00 70.31 46.87 2.34 4.69 0.0 0.0 0.0 77.34 0.0

ANNUAL CHARGES N4DE IN THIS BUDGET FOR EQUIPMENT AND LI VESTOCK

LINE NUM6Ek PROPOR. OWNERSHP OPERATNG INTEREST LABOR HOURS
NO. ITEM SIZE UNIT ITEMS CHARGED CHARGES CHARGES CHARGES CHARGED

1 STOCK TRAILER 16.00 CWT. l.OOO 0.002 0.51 0.02 0.24 0.0
2 STOCK Sf:RAYER 150.00 GAL. 1.000 0.002 0.27 0.02 0.12 0.0
~ T~CK 1.00 DOL. 1.000 0.002 0.13 0.01 0.06 0.0

51 COW R.. ISED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.800 9.00 0.0 60.00 0.0
52 COw PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.200 9.30 0.0 12.00 0.0
54 Bl.LL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.050 5.90 0.0 6.00 0.0
55 HE IFEl- RAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.080 0.54 0.0 3.60 O.Q
95 "'ORSE 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.012 0.97 0.0 0.59 0.0
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COW-C F PROOUC ION TEXAS WINTER GARDEN ReGION
eSTIMATE c TS ANI) RETUR NS PERea.

ONE-THIRD IMPR" V 0 AND TWO-THIRDS UHIMPROVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALue 0
EACH COSY'UNIT COST

1. GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES ••35 eifT. 92.00 0 ••0 160.08
HEIFER CALves •• 15 CWT • 82.00 0.32 108.90
CULL COWS 9.75 cwr. 60.00 0.07 .0.95
OEER LEASE 1.00 AC E 2.00 8.57 iZ.IS_

TOT AI... 327.07

2. VARIABLE cosrs

SALT" NIN.
VEr MEDICINE
RANGE CUBes
HAV
SALES COMM
CUSTOM HAULI ....
FENCE REPAI
_ATEA FAC IL AEPR
PASTURE MAINT.
MI SC eXPENSE
MACHINE~Y(FU6L.L~Be.AEP)

EQUIPMENTlFUEL.LUBE.REP)
LABOR, TRACTOR & NACHINERY
LABOR. LIVESTOCK
INTEREST ON PER.CAP••

TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

3. INCOME ABOVE YARIABLE COSTS

•• FIXEO COSTS
LA RENT
INT. ON LIVE TOCK CAPITAL
tNT. ON OTHER ~QUIPMENT

OEPR. ON cow PUICHASEO
DEPR. ON BULL P CHASED
DEPA. ON HORSl
DEPR. ON OTME EQUIP.
OTHER FC. MACH & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIX D COSTS

5. TOTAL COSTS

6. NET RETURNS

HEAD
HEAD
L8.
BALE
DOL.
EAD

HeAD
HEAD
ACRE
HEAD
DOL.
DOL.
H SeJ
HAS.
DOL.

ACRE
DOL.
DO •
DtX...
1)0l..
oat..
DOL.
DOL.

10.00
3.00
0.10
2.25
5.00
0.50
8 •• 0
2.00
1.50
10.00

3.05
3.05
0.10

3.50
0.10
0.10

1.00
1.00

60.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
••29
1.00

1.65
1.50
28.89

25.00
08.03
5.10

10.GO
3.00
6.00
2.25
5.00
0.50
8.40
2.00
6 ••3
10.00
5.65
0.07
5.03
22.87
I",
90.10

236.96

87.50
eO.80
0.51
7.50
-.00
0.60
1.02____I~u..

195.26

2 5.37

FALL CALVING. OX CAL~ CROP. 3_ DEATH LOSS ON cows. lOX REPLACEMENT A~E.

500 ACRE RANCH. J60 A.V.
STIMATEO FOR 1979- O. Te AS AG ICULTU AL XT&NSIGN SERVICE
dget information pr ented is prepa ed solely as a ge ral guideline and is not tnt nded to

recognize or to pre iet the ,costs and returns fro~ anyone particul r f or ranch operation.



HOURLY COST SUMMARY FOR INPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS 9UDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMB!R---ll 112000 120 I

TOTAL ftt!RffOA.. OPe
ANNUAL OWNl!It RATE COST

PURCHASE SALVAGE YEARS HOURS Ot!~.1' INTERESTI' INS.I' TAXESI' SHIP' HOUtt, PER
MACHINE SIZE PRICE VALUE OWNED USED ~UR HOUR HOUR HQUtIt MOUlt ACRE HOUR

PICKUP 0.50 4500. 1976. 4. 1300. 0.555 0.249 0.015 0.035 0.60. 1.000 4.280

ANNUAL COST SUJeMARY FOR EQUIPMENT AND L I VESTOCK--8VO~T NUMBER 11 112000 120 I

LINE LIST DEPREC- I NSUR- FUEL HOURS TOT OWN- TOT OPER-
NO. lTE'" SIZE UNIT PRICE IATION INTEREST ANeE TAXES REPAIRS AND LUBE LA80A ERSMtnlt ATINGrtR

1 STOCK TRAIt..ER 16.00 CWT. 1900.00 190.00 95.00 4.75 9.50 9.50 0.0 0.0 204.25 9.50
2 STOCK S~AYER 150.00 'iAL. 1000.00 100.00 50.00 2.50 5.00 10.00 0.0 0.0 107.50 10.00
:3 TACK 1.00 DOL. 500.00 50.00 25.00 1.25 2.50 5.00 0.0 0.0 53."15 5.00

51 CO. RAISED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 0.0 75.00 3.75 7.50 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.25 0.0
52 COW PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 37.50 60.00 3.00 6.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 ".SO 0.0 •
54 BULL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1500.00 100.00 120.00 6.00 12.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 11••00 0.0
55 HEIFER RAISED 1.00 HEAD 450.00 0.0 45.00 2.25 ·· ••50 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.75 0.0
95 HORSE 1.00 HEAD 750.00 70.31 46.87 2.3. 4.69 0.0 0.0 0.0 77.34 0.0

ANNUAL CHARGES MADE IN THIS !lUDGET FOR EQU I PI4£NT ANO LI~5TOCK

LIHE NUMBER PROPOR. OWHERSHP OPERATNG INTEREST LABOR HOURS
NO. ITEM SIZE UNIT ITE"S CHARGED CHARGES CHARGES CHARGES CHAR~D

.1 StOCk TRAILEl:l 16.00 CWT • 1.000 0.003 0.61 0.0-3 0.28 0.0
2 STOCK SPRAYER 150 .00 GAL. 1.000 0.003 0.32 0.03 0.15 0.0
3 TACK 1.00 DOL. 1.000 0.003 0.16 0.01 0.07 0.0

51 cow PAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.800 9.00 0.0 60.00 0.0
52 COW PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.200 9.30 0.0 12.00 0.0
54 BULL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.040 4.72 0.0 •• 80 0.0
55 HEIFER RAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.080 0.54 0.0 3.60 0.0
9$ HORSE 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.009 0.67 0.0 0.40 0.0
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COW-CALF PRODUCTION TEX4S WINTER GARDEN REGION
ESTIMATEO COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
IMPROVED PA TURE CBUFFEL GRASS)

ITeM .EIGHT UNIT
EACH

PRICE OR
COST/UNIT

QUANTI TV VALUE OR
COST

1. GR~SS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES
HEIFER CALVES
CULL CO.S

TOTAL

2. VA~lABLE COSTS

SALT & MIN.
VET NED Ie tHE
RANGE CUBES
HAY
SALES CONN
CUSTOM HAULI NG
FENCE REPAIR
WATER FACIL REPR
PASTURE MAINT.
MIse EXPENSE
MACHINERY(FUEL.LU8E.REP)
EQUIPMENT(FUEL.LU8E.REP)
LABOR. TRACTOR & MACHINERY
LABOR. LIveSTOCK
INTEREST ON OPER.CAP.,

TOTAL VARIA E COSTS

J. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

4. fiXED COSTS
LAND RENT
I~T. ON LI~ESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTH R EQUIPMENT
DE A. ON COW PURCHASED
SPR. ON ULL PURCHASED

OEPR. ON HORSE
DEPA. O~ OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER Fe. MACH & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

5. TOTAL COSTS

6. NET RETURNS

HEAD
HEAD
LB.
BALE
DOL.
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
ACRE
HEAD
DOL.
DOL.
HRS.
s.

DOL.

ACRE
DOL.
OOL.
DOL.
DOL.
DOL.
DOL.
DOL.

92.00
82.00
60.00

10.00
3.00
0.10
2.25
5.00
0.50
2.60
2.00
3.00
10.00

3.05
3.05
0.10

8.00
0.10
0.10

0.43
0.35
0.07

1.00
1.00

60.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.67
1.00

1.50
6.00
31.81

6.67
835.41
5.10

181.98
126.28
!2..0~_
350.26

10.00
3.00
6.00
1.13
5.00
0.50
2.60
2.00

20.01
10.00
5.1.
0.07
4.57
18.30
3.18
91.50

258.76

53.36
83.54
0.51
7.50
4.00
4.71
1.02

----1h~_

168.27

259.77

FALL CALYING. 86X CALF CROP, 3X DEATH LOSS ON CO_5. lOX REPLACEMENT RATE.
2000 ACRE RANCH. 300 A.U.
ESTIMATED FOR 1979-80. tExAs AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE
udlet info ation presented is prepared solely as a general guideline and is not intended
o recognize or to predict the costs an returns from anyone particular farm or ranch
peration.



r
HOURLY CCST SUMM~~Y FUk iMPLE~~NTS ~~D PO.ER UNITS BUUGET (DENT(FICATI~ NUM6ER---ll 212000 120 1

TOTAL PERFORM OPe
ANNUAL OllfNER RATE COST

PURCHASE SALVAGE YEARS HOURS DEPR./ INT~REST/ (NS./ TAX~S/ SHIP/ HO~/ PER
~ACHI"'E SIZE PRIC.E VALUt:. OWNED USEO HOUR HOUR HOUR HCUQ HOUR ACRE HOUR

PICKUP 0.50 4500. l{;76. 4. 1300. 0.555 0.249 0.015 0.035 0.604 1 Ii 000 4.2AO

ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIP~E~T AND LIVESTOCK--BUDGET NUMBER 1 2-12000 120 1

LI"'= LIST uEPREC- INSUR- FUEL HOUR~ TOT OWN- TOT GPER-
NO. ITE'" SIZE UNIT PRICE IATION INTEREST ANCE TAXES REPAIRS AND LURE LABOR EPSt-P/VR ATI"IG/YP

1 STOCK TRAILER 16.00 ClifT. 1900.00 190.00 95.00 4.75 9.50 9.50 0.0 0.0 204.25 9.50
l. STOCK SPRAYEF< 150.00 GAL. 1000.00 100.00 50.00 2.50 5.00 10.00 0.0 0.0 107.50 10.00
J TACK 1 .00 DOL. 500.00 50.00 25.00 1.25 2.50 5.00 0.0 0.0 53.75 S.OI)

51 COW R~ 15ED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 0.0 75.00 3.15 7.50 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.25 0.0
52 CC. PlJRCHASED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 37.50 60.00 3.00 6.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 46.50 0.0
54 BULL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1500.00 100.00 120.00 6.00 12.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 118.00 0.0
5S HEIF~r. ""ISED 1.00 HeAD 450.00 0.0 45.00 2.25 4.50 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.75 0.0
95 HORSE 1.00 HEAD 750.00 70.31 46.87 2 • .34 4.69 0.1) 0.0 0.0 77.34 0.1')

ANNUAL CHARGES MADE IN THIS BUDGET FOR EauIP~"'T AND LIV:STOCK

LINE NUMBER PkOPOR. OWNERSHP OPERATNG INTEREST L4BOR HOURS
NO. ITEN SIZE UNIT ITE.MS CHARGED CHARGES CHARGES CH~RGES CH~QGED

1 STOCI< TFOA ILER 16.00 C.T. 1.000 0.003 0.61 0.03 0.28 0.0
2 STOCK SPRAYEf' 1.50.00 GAL. 1.000 0.003 0.32 0.03 0.l5 0.0
J T4CK 1.• 00 DeL. 1.000 0.003 0.16 0.01 0.07 0.0

51 Cu. RA I SeD 1 .00 HEAD 1.000 O.bOO 9.00 0.0 60.00 0.0
52 CCW PURCHftSED 1 .00 HEAD 1.000 0.200 9 • .30 0.0 12.00 0.0
5'+ uULL i=UF'CHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.040 4.72 0.0 4.80 0.0
:>5 ~EIFEt- PAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.080 0.54 0.0 3.60 0.0
95 HORS:::: 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.067 5.18 0.0 3.14 0.0

Educational programs conducted by the Texas A . I IE' .
~===~===~~~_~~~ g_r_~_u_t_u_m__x_t_e_m_,_o_n_s_e_N_~_e_s_e_r_~_p_e_o_p_l_e_~~-~~~ofro~~w~~~~m~w~~.~~wm~~o~~
Co.ooerative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M Univers
In .urtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8,1914, as amended and June 30 1914 n and the United States Department of Agriculture cooperating. Oistrit.uted
750-11- 79, Revised ' ,-
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